South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 10:01:01 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H*4823 (Rat #0269, Act #0216 of 2004) General Bill, By Harrison, Merrill, Altman, Clemmons, Hagood, Haskins,
Jennings, Rutherford, Scott, Simrill, Sinclair, J.E. Smith, Talley, Taylor and Delleney
Summary: Tobacco, Master Settlement Agreement

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 11-47-40 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR AN AUTOMATIC STAY OF EXECUTION DURING APPELLATE REVIEW OF A JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL
ACTION INVOLVING A PARTY TO THE MASTER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO IN CONNECTION WITH
THE TOBACCO ESCROW FUND ACT AND TO AMEND SECTION 18-9-130, RELATING TO THE EFFECT OF NOTICE OF
APPEAL ON EXECUTION OF JUDGMENT, SO AS TO REFLECT THE AUTOMATIC STAY OF EXECUTION IN THOSE
CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

02/19/04
02/19/04
03/02/04
03/03/04
03/04/04
03/04/04
03/05/04
03/09/04
03/09/04
04/01/04
04/06/04
04/07/04
04/20/04
04/26/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/18/04

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-59

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-60

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Delleney
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1

Read second time HJ-16

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and enrolled SJ-15

Ratified R 269

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 04/26/04

Act No. 216

Page 1 of 1



