South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 10:01:01 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

House

02/19/04

H*4823 (Rat #0269, Act #0216 of 2004) General Bill, By Harrison, Merrill, Altman, Clemmons, Hagood, Haskins, Jennings, Rutherford, Scott, Simrill, Sinclair, J.E. Smith, Talley, Taylor and Delleney

Summary: Tobacco, Master Settlement Agreement

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 11-47-40 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR AN AUTOMATIC STAY OF EXECUTION DURING APPELLATE REVIEW OF A JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL ACTION INVOLVING A PARTY TO THE MASTER SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO IN CONNECTION WITH THE TOBACCO ESCROW FUND ACT AND TO AMEND SECTION 18-9-130, RELATING TO THE EFFECT OF NOTICE OF APPEAL ON EXECUTION OF JUDGMENT, SO AS TO REFLECT THE AUTOMATIC STAY OF EXECUTION IN THOSE CIRCUMSTANCES. - ratified title

02/10/04	House	introduced and read mot time no co
02/19/04	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-60
03/02/04	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Delleney
03/03/04	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1
03/04/04	House	Read second time HJ-16
03/04/04	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-17
03/05/04	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/09/04	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
03/09/04	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-17
04/01/04	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15
04/06/04	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
04/07/04	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-15
04/20/04		Ratified R 269
04/26/04		Signed By Governor
05/03/04		Copies available
05/03/04		Effective date 04/26/04
05/18/04		Act No. 216

Introduced and read first time HJ-59